• Allowance for loan and lease losses trended down and now stabilized

11

Net Loan Charge-offs (Recoveries)

• Recoveries are not budgeted going forward but the Bank continues to work $92
million of loans that were previously charged off

• Net Recoveries since 2013 total $61 million 11

-0.50%

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

As a % of Loans Outstanding

Net Charge-offs:

• Recoveries are not budgeted going forward but the Bank continues to work $92
million of loans that were previously charged off

• Net Recoveries since 2013 total $59 million
12

Cash and Investments
as of September 30, 2019 • Investment Portfolio targets low

credit risk / moderate duration

• 93% Cash, US Government
backed Agency Bonds and MBS

• Current yield on the Investment
Portfolio is 3.0% and duration is
4 years

13

US Govt Backed
81%

Cash
13%

High Quality
Bonds

7%

US Govt Backed Cash High Quality Bonds

• These scenarios assume no management actions taken

• Flattening/inverted rates with short term up more than long term would have a
larger negative impact 14

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity
IRR measures as of
September 30, 2019:

• Net Interest Income (NII) would
increase by 1.35% in +200 bps
immediate and parallel shock

• Net Portfolio Value after +200
bps shock is 10.45% lower at
13.90%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%
Up 100 Up 200 Up 300 Up 400

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019

% Change in NPV

• These scenarios assume no management actions taken to proactively manage
the balance sheet in the changing interest rate scenarios

15

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity

-0.15%

-0.10%

-0.05%

0.00%

0.05%

0.10%

0.15%

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Net Interest Margin Sensitivity vs Base Case

Up100

Up200

Up300

Up400

Up500

• Proactively managing interest rate risk has reduced spreads

• Objective is to grow the $ amount of NII through the interest rate cycles

• Commercial loans are shorter in duration and often floating rate 16

Interest Rate Spread vs Net Interest Income